
YEAR 1 – Semester 1 (2 units running concurrently)  
October 2023 – December 2023 
 
PHYSIOLOGICAL SYSTEMS (6H4Z1020)  
Unit lead: Virginia Hawkins 
 
Tues 3rd October 9-11am mandatory attendance 
Friday 6th October Catch up online 
Friday 13th October Catch up online 
Tues 17thth October Lab practical – mandatory attendance  
Friday 20th October Catch up online  
Friday 27th October Catch up online 
Tues 31st October Lab practical – mandatory attendance  
Friday 3rd November Catch up online  
Friday 10th November Catch up online  
Tues 14th November assessment tutorial - mandatory attendance 
Friday 17th November Catch up online  
Tues 21st November Lab practical – mandatory attendance  
Friday 24th November Catch up online  
Friday 1st December Catch up online  
Tues 5th December Lab practical – mandatory attendance  
Friday 8th December Catch up online 
Friday 15th December Catch up online 
 
Assessments:  
• Coursework submission:  Friday 15th December on Moodle.  
• Exam. To be sat during examination period 8th – 19th January 2024. Date/time to be confirmed. 

 
 
PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE, RESEARCH SKILLS AND PHYSIOLOGICAL MEASUREMENTS (6H4Z1010) 
Unit lead: Lisa Higgins  
 
Tues 3rd October 12-5pm – mandatory attendance  
Tues 10th October 12-5pm – mandatory attendance  
Tues 17th October 12-5pm – mandatory attendance  
Tues 24th October 12-5pm – mandatory attendance  
Tues 31st October 12-5pm – mandatory attendance 
Tues 7th November 12-5pm – mandatory attendance 
Tues 14th November 12-5pm – mandatory attendance 
Tues 21th November 12-5pm – mandatory attendance 
Tues 28th November 12-5pm – mandatory attendance 
Tues 5th December 12-5pm – mandatory attendance 
Tues 12th December 12-5pm – mandatory attendance 
 
Assessments: 

• Case study 35% Tuesday 7th November 2023. 
• Portfolio 65% Tuesday 9th January 2024. 

 
 



YEAR 1 – Semester 2 
January 2024 – April 2024 

CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY (6H4Z1023) 
Unit lead: Jonathan Butler 
 
Mon 29th January: Chemistry lectures catch up online  
Tues 30th January: CMB practical mandatory attendance 
Mon 5th February: Chemistry catch up online 
Fri 9th February: online tutorial (1hr) attend if you can  
Mon 12th February: Biomolecules catch up online  
Tues 13th February: CMB practical mandatory attendance 
Mon 19th February: Biomolecules catch up online 
Fri 23rd February: online tutorial (1hr) attend if you can 
Mon 26th February: Molecular biology catch up online 
Tues 27th February: CMB practical mandatory attendance 
Mon 4th March: Molecular biology catch up online 
Fri 8th March: online tutorial (1hr) attend if you can 
Mon 11th March: Eukaryotic biology catch up online 
Tues 12th March: CMB practical mandatory attendance 
Mon 18th March: Eukaryotic biology catch up online 
Fri 22nd March: online tutorial (1hr) attend if you can 
 

EASTER BREAK 
 

Mon 15th April: Microbiology catch up online 
Mon 22nd April: Microbiology catch up online 
Fri 26th April: online tutorial (1hr) attend if you can 
Mon 29th April: Revision session 1 (2hrs) and Revision session 2 (2hrs) attend if you can 
 
Assessments: 

• Exam. To be sat during examination period: 6th-24th May. Date/time to be confirmed.  
• Coursework (lab practical portfolio): TBC 

 
SCIENTIFIC BASIS OF PHYSIOLOGICAL SCIENCES (6H4Z1005) 
Unit Lead: May Azzawi  
 
Tues 30th January CMB practical. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 6th February. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 13th February. CMB practical. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 20th February. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 27th February CMB practical. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 5th March. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 12th March. CMB practical. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 19th March. Mandatory attendance 
 

EASTER BREAK 
 

Tues 16th April. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 23rd April. Mandatory attendance 
Tues 30th April. Mandatory attendance 
 
Assessments:  

• Essay: 22nd March 2024. 
• MCQ exam. Exam. To be sat during examination period: 6th-24th May. Date/time to be confirmed.  

 
Year 1 Clinical portfolio submission date :18th July 2024 


